

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
 Hellesdon Hospital
 Drayton High Road
 Norwich
 Norfolk
 NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
 Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 296 2015

Request:

I am making this request for the purpose of research.

1) Please confirm the number of overpayments made to employees that left your trust in 2012/2013, 2013/2014 and 2014/2015. These are salary payments incorrectly made to employees for periods after they have left.

2) Please confirm the gross values of the overpayments made to employees that left your trust in in 2012/2013, 2013/2014 and 2014/2015.

3) Please confirm the value of overpayments recovered from staff in 2012/2013, 2013/2014 and 2014/2015.

Response:

Thank you for your recent request under the Freedom of Information Act.

The information you requested is as follows:-

Question	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15
1	39	83	66
2	37889.81	166498.74	125441.64
3	13076.86	54736.17	55987.19

The Trust provides a complaints procedure to deal with complaints about the Trust's handling of requests for information. If you feel you need to make a complaint, in the first instance, you should contact a Non-Executive Director via the Chair of the Trust. If you feel you have exhausted our internal complaints procedure, you also have the right and may feel you wish to write to the Information Commissioner who can be contacted on telephone number 01625 545740 or at www.ico.gov.uk.